This notice is to inform you of additional harvest plans for Fiscal Year 2025 (July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025). The following stands were not listed on

Fiscal Year 2025 Harvest Plan Addition #05

Notice of Annual Plan Additions

the DNR Annual Timber Harvest Plans for 2025 web site: http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/harvesting/plans. Stand location and data can be
viewed through the ForestView web site: https://maps2.dnr.state.mn.us/for/forestview/mapper.html?app=inventory. For information on the

upcoming state timber auction sales, see http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/timbersales or contact the Area Forestry Office where the timber is
being sold. Note: Some of the listed sites have been or may be sold prior to the end of the comment period. Timber sales will not be changed

after they are sold.

Comment period ends March 10, 2025
Forestry | Stand Cover Harvest Reason for Location
Area No. 226 | I | Mg | S Type Method Addition e LER (t number)
235 A Aspen Clearcut See 1/8/2025 T06824w1090235
Littlefork 9 68 24 04 Comment Road Work
45 ;
Below Sliver
239 A Aspen Clearcut See 1/8/2025 T06824w1100239
Littlefork 10 68 24 0.2 Comment Road Work
44 .
Below Sliver
244 Black Clearcut See 1/8/2025 T06824w1090244
Littlefork 9 68 24 0.1 Spruce- Comment Road Work
BSL 43 .
Lowland Below Sliver
260 A Aspen Clearcut See 1/8/2025 T06824w1090260
Littlefork 9 68 24 1.7 Comment Road Work
59 .
Below Sliver
278 SX Stagnant Clearcut See 1/8/2025 T06824w1090278
Littlefork 13 9 68 24 0.6 | Spruce Comment Road Work
Below Sliver
373 Black Clearcut- 1/31/2025 T06926w1170373
Littlefork 17 69 26 14.2 | Spruce- Artificial Adjacent Informal
BSL 42
Lowland Regen Whole
375 SX Stagnant Clearcut- 1/31/2025 T06926w1170375
Littlefork 23 17 69 26 2.6 | Spruce Artificial Adjacent Informal
Regen Sliver
296 SX Stagnant Clearcut- 1/31/2025 T06926w1170296
Littlefork 41 17 69 26 0.3 | Spruce Artificial Adjacent Informal
Regen Sliver
Stagnant Clearcut- 5/27/2025 T06723w1330286
Litlefork | 295X | 33 | 67 | 23 | 14 |Spruce | Artificial Dwarf Whole
34 Mistletoe
Regen
831 Black Clearcut- Dwarf 5/27/2025 T06725w1310831
Littlefork 31 67 25 11 Spruce- Artificial . Whole
BSL 44 Mistletoe
Lowland Regen
Shelterwood T04420w1300064
Sandstone 64 30 44 20 10.9 | Aspen w/Rsrv-Final | Density 5/15/2025
Hv



http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/harvesting/plans.html
https://maps2.dnr.state.mn.us/for/forestview/mapper.html?app=inventory
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/timbersales/index.html

Forestry
Area

Stand
No.

Sec

Twp

Rge

Acres

Cover
Type

Harvest
Method

Reason for
Addition

Sale Date

Location
(t number)

Backus

39

16

136

27

5.2

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Access

5/23/2025

T13627w1160039

Deer River

339

149

25

6.9

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Reserves

Mistyped

6/4/2025

T14925w1080339

Deer River

61

10

53

24

10.9

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Access

1/23/2025

T05324w1100061

Deer River

60

10

53

24

6.7

Lowland
Grass

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Natural
Seeding

Mistyped

1/23/2025

T05324w1100060

Deer River

63

10

53

24

6.4

Tamarack

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Natural
Seeding

Access

1/23/2025

T05324w1100063

Deer River

64

10

53

24

7.4

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Access

1/23/2025

T05324w1100064

Deer River

93

12

63

25

6.7

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Adjacent

1/24/2025

T06325w1120093

Deer River

43

61

25

3.5

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Adjacent

1/2/2025

T06125w1050043

Deer River

270

24

152

27

12.7

Ash

Strip
Thinning

Adjacent

6/4/2025

T15227w1240270

Deer River

273

24

152

27

27.2

Balsam Fir

Clearcut-
w/Reserves

Adjacent

6/4/2025

T15227w1240273

Deer River

242

33

153

27

7.5

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Adjacent

6/4/2025

T15327w1330242

Deer River

495

152

27

14.3

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Adjacent

6/4/2025

T15227w1040495

Tower

0043

21

60

12

18.6

Jack Pine

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Natural
Seeding

Adjacent

6/3/2025

T06012w1210043

Tower

0170

21

60

12

5.9

Aspen

Clearcut-
w/Rsrv-
Sprouting

Adjacent

6/3/2025

T06012w1210170




Forestry | Stand Cover Harvest Reason for Location
Area No. 226 | I | Mgl | S Type Method Addition e e (t number)
Black Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06012w1210045
Tower 0045 21 60 12 7.8 | Spruce- Natural Adjacent
Lowland Seeding
Jack Pine | Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06012w1210053
Tower 0053 | 21 | 60 | 12 | 6.0 ‘&’/RS“" Adjacent
atural
Seeding
Jack Pine | Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06012w1210060
Tower 0060 | 21 | 60 | 12 | 2.0 ‘,’\l"/Rer' Adjacent
atural
Seeding
Ash Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06421w1260421
Tower 0421 26 64 21 8.6 w/Rsrv- Adjacent
Sprouting
Black Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06822w1070632
Tower 0632 07 68 22 28.9 | Spruce- Artificial Adjacent
Lowland Regen
Aspen Clearcut- 6/3/2025 T06823w1120211
Littlefork 0211 12 68 23 5.5 w/Rsrv- Adjacent
Sprouting
Lowland Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T16233w1190249
Baudette 249 19 | 162 | 33 14 Brush w/Rsrv- Mistyped
Sprouting
Lowland Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T159321w110655
Baudette 655 11 | 159 | 32 17 Brush w/Rsrv- Mistyped
Sprouting
Jack Pine | Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T16034w1040074
Baudette 74 | 4 | 160 | 34 | 29 W/RSsIV- Advanced
Natural Decline
Seeding
Jack Pine | Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T16034w1040103
Baudette 103 | 4 | 160 | 34 | 34 W/RSV- Inclusion
Natural
Seeding
Stagnant Salvage- 5/6/2025 T15932w1030602
Baudette 602 3 159 | 32 15.9 | Spruce Clearcut- Mistyped
1&D
Ash Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T15829w1360756
Baudette 756 36 | 158 | 29 5 w/Rsrv- Inclusion
Sprouting
Stagnant Salvage- 5/6/2025 T15932w1030602
Baudette 602 3 159 | 32 16 Spruce Clearcut- Substitution

1&D




Forestry | Stand Cover Harvest Reason for Location
Area No. 226 | I | Mgl | S Type Method Addition e e (t number)
Lowland Clearcut- 5/6/2025 T15932w1110655 apa
Baudette 655 11 159 | 32 18 Brush w/Rsrv- Mistyped partis in nene sec14
Sprouting

Two Clearcut- . t05708w1050068

Harbors 68 05 57 | 08w 6 Aspen w/Reserves Adjacent 6/1/2025

Two Birch Single Tree . 2/28/2025 t05806w1360149

Harbors 179 36 58 6w 36 Selection Inclusion

Two Aspen Clearcut- . 6/5/2025 T05509w1220090

Harbors 90 22 55 9w | 64.9 w/Reserves Adjacent






